August 2006   Rev 5 1/23
2
NAND256-M
NAND512-M, NAND01G-M
256/512Mb/1Gb (x8/x16, 1.8/3V, 528 Byte Page) NAND
Flash Memories + 256/512Mb (x16/x32, 1.8V) LPSDRAM, MCP
Features
■ Multi-Chip Packages

erased to ’1’. For further information on any aspect of this device, please contact your
nearest ST Sales Office.
Table 10. Ordering Information Scheme
Example: NAND256 R 3 M 4 A ZB 5 E
Device Type
NAND Flash Memory
NAND Flash Density
256 = 256Mb
512 = 512Mb
01G = 1Gb
Operating Voltage
R = VDDF = 1.7V to 1.95V
W = VDDF = 2.5V to 3.6V
NAND Bus Width
3 = x8
4 = x16
Family Identifier
M = 528 Byte Page NAND Flash + LPSDRAM
Device Options
0 = 256, x16, 104MHz, SDR, BGA107
2 = 2 x 256, 2x16, 104MHz, SDR, BGA137 or
512, x32, 133MHz, SDR, BGA137
3 = 256, x16, 133MHz, DDR BGA149
4 = 256, x16, 104MHz, SDR, BGA149
5 = 512, x16, 133MHz, DDR, BGA149
Product Version
A
B
C
Package
ZB = TFBGA
ZC = LFBGA
Temperature range
5 = -30°c to 85°C
Option
E = ECOPACK Package, Standard Packing
F = ECOPACK Package, Tape & Reel Packing
Revision history NAND256-M, NAND512-M, NAND01G-M
22/23
5 Revision history
Table 11. Document Revision History
Date Version Revision Details
06-Feb-2006 1.0 First Issue.
09-Feb-2006 2.0 Reference M65KG256AD changed to M65KG256AB.
07-Apr-2006 3
Part numbers NAND512R4M3 and NAND512R4M5 added,
corresponding to 1 die of 512 Mb (x16) NAND Flash + 1 die of 256 Mb or
512 Mb (x16) DDR LPSDRAM.
23-May-2006 4
Temperature range -25 to 85°C removed for 512 Mbit LPSDRAMs.
NAND512W3M2 part number added in Table 1: Product List.
Figure 5: TFBGA149 Connections (Top view through package) updated.
LPSDRAM supply voltage changed to 1.7 to 1.9V.
24-Aug-2006 5
1 Gbit (x8) 3V NAND Flash memory and 512Mbit SDR (x32) 1.8V,
133MHz LPSDRAM added for NAND01GW3M2.
TFBGA137 package added.